Parts
 Catalog
2016 Edition  v1.85
This catalog includes parts and accessories for IronRidge’s Mounting Systems.
Parts Catalog Table of Contents
Rail Assembly
Overview2
XR Rail3

range of mounting scenarios.  As a result, we offer three complementary types of rail within the XR Rail Family. Please
refer to our website or contact our customer service team so that we can best assist in determining which rail assembly
is best for you and your specific project.
Page 3
Parts Catalog
2016 v1.85
Rail Assembly
XR Rail
The XR Rail Family offers the strength of a curved rail in three targeted sizes. Each size supports specific design loads,
while minimizing material costs. Depending on your location, there is an XR Rail to match. XR1000 is a heavyweight
among solar mounting rails. It’s built to handle extreme climates and spans 12 feet or more for commercial
applications. XR100 is the ultimate residential mounting rail. It supports a range of wind and snow conditions, while
also maximizing spans. XR10 is a sleek, low-profile mounting rail, perfectly matched to regions with light or no snow. It
achieves 6 foot spans, while also staying light and economical.
Item Number Description Item Number Description
XR-1000-132A XR1000, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Clear XR-10-132A XR10, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Clear
XR-1000-168A XR1000, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear XR-10-132B XR10, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Black
XR-1000-204A XR1000, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear XR-10-168A XR10, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear
XR-100-132A XR100, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Clear XR-10-168B XR10, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Black
XR-100-132B XR100, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Black XR-10-204A XR10, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear
XR-100-168A XR100, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear XR-10-204B XR10, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Black
XR-100-168B XR100, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Black
XR-100-204A XR100, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear
XR-100-204B XR100, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Black
XR1000
XR100
XR10
Page 4

Universal Fastening Objects (UFOs)
The IronRidge UFO (Universal Fastening Object) is a single-size, single-piece fastener, built to quickly and securely bond
any solar modules to XR Rails. It comes fully-lubricated and fully-assembled, and it looks just as good as it performs.
When combined with a Stopper Sleeve, the UFO functions as an end clamp. It comes in two finishes: Clear and Black.
Item Number Description
UFO-CL-001 Kit, 4pcs, Universal Module Clamp, Clear
UFO-CL-001B Kit, 4pcs, Universal Module Clamp, Black
Page 6
Parts Catalog
2016 v1.85
Rail Assembly
Stopper Sleeves
The IronRidge Stopper Sleeve snaps onto the IronRidge UFO to transform it into an end clamp. It comes in clear and
black finishes and 6 different sizes to accommodate a range of module frames.
Item Number Description (Clear) Item Number Description (Black)
UFO-STP-32MM Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 32MM UFO-STP-32MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 32MM
UFO-STP-33MM Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 33MM UFO-STP-33MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 33MM
UFO-STP-35MM Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 35MM UFO-STP-35MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 35MM
UFO-STP-38MM Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 38MM UFO-STP-38MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 38MM
UFO-STP-40MM Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 40MM UFO-STP-40MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 40MM
UFO-STP-46MM Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 46MM UFO-STP-46MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 46MM
Page 7
Parts Catalog
2016 v1.85
Rail Assembly
Grounding Mid Clamps
Grounding Mid Clamps are used when top-mounting modules to the top slot of XR Rails.  Each Grounding Mid Clamp
pierces through the anodized coatings of both the module frame and the mounting rail to form secure electrical bonds,
which are repeated throughout the array. These clamps are not dependent upon the module’s mounting holes. These
Mid Clamps may be ordered with T-bolts. Mid Clamps require .25” between modules thus maximizing the total number
of modules per set of rails. Available in clear or black finish. Black Grounding Mid Clamps come with black clamps and
clear hardware.
Item Number Description (Clear Finish) Item Number Description (Black Finish)
RS-GD-MCL-200 Kit, 4pcs, 2.00”,  Tbolt RS-GD-MCL-200B Kit, 4pcs, 2.00”,  Tbolt
RS-GD-MCL-225 Kit, 4pcs, 2.25”,  Tbolt RS-GD-MCL-225B Kit, 4pcs, 2.25”,  Tbolt
RS-GD-MCL-250 Kit, 4pcs, 2.50”,  Tbolt RS-GD-MCL-250B Kit, 4pcs, 2.50”,  Tbolt
RS-GD-MCL-275 Kit, 4pcs, 2.75”,  Tbolt RS-GD-MCL-275B Kit, 4pcs, 2.75”,  Tbolt
Page 8
Parts Catalog
2016 v1.85
Rail Assembly
End Clamps
End clamps are used when top-mounting modules to the top slot of XR Rails. These clamps are not dependent upon
the module’s mounting holes. IronRidge End Clamps require 1.5” of rail on each end and vary in height depending on
the module being mounted. Please use the sizing chart on the next page to determine the right part for your project.
Also available in black anodized finish. Black is special order, call for additional details.
Item Number Description Item Number Description
29-7000-125 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp I, 1.25” Mill 29-7000-125B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp I, 1.25” Black
29-7000-130 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp L, 1.30” Mill 29-7000-130B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp L, 1.30” Black
29-7000-134 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp A, 1.34” Mill 29-7000-134B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp A, 1.34” Black
29-7000-224 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp B, 1.41” Mill 29-7000-224B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp B, 1.41” Black
29-7000-150 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp M, 1.50” Mill 29-7000-150B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp M, 1.50” Black
29-7000-157 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp C, 1.57” Mill 29-7000-157B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp C, 1.57” Black
29-7000-165 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp J, 1.65” Mill 29-7000-165B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp J, 1.65” Black
29-7000-171 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp E, 1.71” Mill 29-7000-171B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp E, 1.71” Black
29-7000-214 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp F, 1.81” Mill 29-7000-214B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp F, 1.81” Black
29-7000-187 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp K, 1.87” Mill 29-7000-187B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp K, 1.87” Black
29-7000-204 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp G, 1.97” Mill 29-7000-204B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp G, 1.97” Black
29-7000-230 Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp H, 2.30” Mill 29-7000-230B Kit, 4pcs, End Clamp H, 2.30” Black
Page 9
Parts Catalog
2016 v1.85
Rail Assembly

Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, END CLAMP PLANE Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, END CLAMP FRONTF
Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, MID CLAMP PLANC Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, MID CLAMP FRONTD
Parts Catalog Tilt Mount
Page 20 2016 v1.85
Fixed Tilt Legs
Fixed Tilt Leg Kits are available in multiple lengths to support a wide range of mounting angles. The Fixed Tilt Leg Kit
includes a North & South Tilt Leg, plus hardware for attaching to XR Rails. South Tilt Legs come assembled and feature
angle indicator markings to simplify installation. North Tilt Legs consists of a slotted aluminum tube and a pivot bracket
for full adjustability.
Item Number Description
TM-FTL-007 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 7", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp A/B/I, 2.00”, Hex
TM-FTL-010 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 10", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp C/D/J/E, 2.25”, Hex
TM-FTL-015 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 15", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp F/K/G, 2.50”, Hex
TM-FTL-020 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 20", Mill
TM-FTL-025 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 25", Mill
TM-FTL-030 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 30", Mill
Parts Catalog Ground Mount
Page 21 2016 v1.85
Ground Mount Overview
The IronRidge Ground Mount System scales to support a wide range of site and terrain challenges. This system consists